

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6821/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017
in MCRCA No. 358/2017 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at
Bilaspur)

SHIV KUMAR @ JAWAHAR SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.88459/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.88458/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30334/2017 (II-C)
(With IA 852/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA
853/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Suprana Basu, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Bhanoo Soodh, Adv.

Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for short adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioner stating that his petition under Section 482 Cr.P.C. against *Challan* filed under Section 299 Cr.P.C. is being heard by the High Court which is listed on 08.02.2018 and the High Court is hearing the matter expeditiously and it is part-heard as well.

List the matter on 12.02.2018 as it is expected that by that time the High Court shall dispose of that petition.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER