

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 6821/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017 in MCRCA No. 358/2017 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

SHIV KUMAR @ JAWAHAR SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr .Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that the High Court had granted interim protection against arrest to the petitioner but now it has finally dismissed the petition. He wants listing of the special leave petition. Let it be listed on 19th March, 2018.

Till 19th March, 2018, interim protection against arrested which was granted by the High Court by the interim order shall continue.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER